ORIGINAL RESEARCH
published: 09 September 2015
doi: 10.3389/fmicb.2015.00923
Frontiers in Microbiology | www.frontiersin.org 1 September 2015 | Volume 6 | Article 923
Edited by:
Partha Basu,
Duquesne University, USA
Reviewed by:

Guo, M., Feng, H., Zhang, J., Wang, W., Wang, Y., Li, Y., et al. (2009).
Dissecting transcription regulatory pathways through a new bacterial one-
hybrid reporter system. Genome Res. 19, 1301–1308. doi: 10.1101/gr.0865
95.108
Hsieh, Y.-J., and Wanner, B. L. (2010). Global regulation by the seven-
component Pi signaling system. Curr. Opin. Microbiol. 13, 198–203. doi:
10.1016/j.mib.2010.01.014
Kang, Y. S., Bothner, B., Rensing, C., and McDermott, T. R. (2012a). Involvement
of RpoN in regulating bacterial arsenite oxidation. Appl. Environ. Microbiol. 78,
5638–5645. doi: 10.1128/AEM.00238-12
Kang, Y. S., Heinemann, J., Bothner, B., Rensing, C., andMcDermott, T. R. (2012b).
Integrated co-regulation of bacterial arsenic and phosphorus metabolisms.
Environ. Microbiol. 14, 3097–3109. doi: 10.1111/j.1462-2920.2012.02881.x
Kashyap, D. R., Botero, L. M., Franck, W. L., Hassett, D. J., and McDermott, T. R.
(2006). Complex regulation of arsenite oxidation inAgrobacterium tumefaciens.
J. Bacteriol. 188, 1081–1088. doi: 10.1128/JB.188.3.1081-1088.2006
Koechler, S., Arséne-Ploetze, F., Brochier-Armanet, C., Goulhen-Chollet, F.,
Heinrich-Salmeron, A., Jost, B., et al. (2015). Constitutive arsenite oxidase
expression detected in arsenic-hypertolerant Pseudomonas xanthomarina S11.
Res. Microbiol. 166, 205–214. doi: 10.1016/j.resmic.2015.02.010
Kulp, T. R., Hoeft, S. E., Asao, M., Madigan, M. T., Hollibaugh, J. T., Fisher,
J. C., et al. (2008). Arsenic(III) fuels anoxygenic photosynthesis in hot
spring biofilms from Mono Lake, California. Science 321, 967–970. doi:
10.1126/science.1160799
Kulp, T. R., Hoeft, S. E., and Oremland, R. S. (2004). Redox transformations of
arsenic oxyanions in periphyton communities. Appl. Environ. Microbiol. 70,
6428–6434. doi: 10.1128/AEM.70.11.6428-6434.2004
Lamarche, M. G., Wanner, B. L., Crépin, S., and Harel, J. (2008). The phosphate
regulon and bacterial virulence: a regulatory network connecting phosphate
homeostasis and pathogenesis. FEMS Microbiol. Rev. 32, 461–473. doi:
10.1111/j.1574-6976.2008.00101.x

Moinier, D., Slyemi, D., Byrne, D., Lignon, S., Lebrun, R., Talla, E., et al. (2014).
An ArsR/SmtB family member is involved in the regulation by arsenic of the
arsenite oxidase operon in Thiomonas arsenitoxydans.Appl. Environ.Microbiol.
80, 6413–6426. doi: 10.1128/AEM.01771-14
Osborne, T. H., Heath, M. D., Martin, A. C. R., Pankowski, J. A., Hudson-
Edwards, K. A., and Santini, J. M. (2013). Cold-adapted arsenite oxidase
from a psychrotolerant Polaromonas species. Metallomics 5, 318–324. doi:
10.1039/C2MT20180A
Pratt, J. T., McDonough, E., and Camilli, A. (2009). PhoB regulates motility,
biofilms, and Cyclic di-GMP in Vibrio cholerae. J. Bacteriol. 191, 6632–6642.
doi: 10.1128/JB.00708-09
Rhine, E. D., Ní Chadhain, S. M., Zylstra, G. J., and Young, L. Y. (2007). The
arsenite oxidase genes (aroAB) in novel chemoautotrophic arsenite oxidizers.
Biochem. Biophys. Res. Commun. 354, 662–667. doi: 10.1016/j.bbrc.2007.01.004
Rosen, B. P. (1995). Resistance mechanisms to arsenicals and antimonials. J. Basic
Clin. Physiol. Pharmacol. 6, 251–263. doi: 10.1515/JBCPP.1995.6.3-4.251
Santini, J. M., Sly, L. I., Schnagl, R. D., and Macy, J. M. (2000). A new
chemolithoautotrophic arsenite-oxidizing bacterium isolated from a gold
mine: phylogenetic, physiological, and preliminary biochemical studies. Appl.
Environ. Microbiol. 66, 92–97. doi: 10.1128/AEM.66.1.92-97.2000
Sardiwal, S., Santini, J. M., Osborne, T. H., and Djordjevic, S. (2010).
Characterization of a two-component signal transduction system that controls
arsenite oxidation in the chemolithoautotroph NT-26. FEMS Microbiol. Lett.
313, 20–28. doi: 10.1111/j.1574-6968.2010.02121.x
Sharma, V. K., and Sohn, M. (2009). Aquatic arsenic: toxicity, speciation,
transformations, and remediation. Environ. Int. 35, 743–759. doi:
10.1016/j.envint.2009.01.005
Silver, S., and Phung, L. T. (2005). Genes and enzymes involved in bacterial
oxidation and reduction of inorganic arsenic. Appl. Environ. Microbiol. 71,
599–608. doi: 10.1128/AEM.71.2.599-608.2005
Somerville, J. E., and Kahn, M. L. (1983). Cloning of the glutamine synthetase I
gene from Rhizobium meliloti. J. Bacteriol. 156, 168–176.
Srinivasan, V. B., Venkataramaiah, M., Mondal, A., Vaidyanathan, V., Govil,
T., and Rajamohan, G. (2012). Functional characterization of a novel
outer membrane porin KpnO, regulated by PhoBR two-component
system in Klebsiella pneumoniae NTUH-K2044. PLoS ONE 7:18. doi:
10.1371/journal.pone.0041505
Szpirer, C. Y., Faelen, M., and Couturier, M. (2001). Mobilization function of
the pBHR1 plasmid, a derivative of the broad-host-range plasmid pBBR1.
J. Bacteriol. 183, 2101–2110. doi: 10.1128/JB.183.6.2101-2110.2001
Vieira, R. P., Gonzalez, A. M., Cardoso, A. M., Oliveira, D. N., Albano, R. M.,
Clementino, M. M., et al. (2008). Relationships between bacterial diversity
and environmental variables in a tropical marine environment, Rio de Janeiro.
Environ. Microbiol. 10, 189–199. doi: 10.1111/j.1462-2920.2007.01443.x